PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rocio Meza Diaz	02/22/2008
Carlos Alejandro Silva Imilan	02/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grupo Calorex, S. De R.L. De C.V.	
Street Address:	AV. Michoacan No. 105	
Internal Address:	Col. Guadalupe Del Moral	
City:	Mexico, D.F., C.P.	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	09300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12129011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

864-271-1592 Phone:

docketing@dority-manning.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAN-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Bondura

Total Attachments: 3

500598011

source=SAN-5-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SAN-5-ASSIGNMENT (2)#page1.tif

source=SAN-5-ASSIGNMENT (3)#page1.tif

DM-10/2003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SAN-5

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, ROCÍO MEZA DÍAZ, a citizen of MEXICO, residing at Callejón de San Miguel No. 16, Col. San Mateo Churubusco, Delegación Coyoacán, México D.F., C.P. 04120; and CARLOS ALEJANDRO SILVA IMILAN, a citizen of CHILE, residing at Faisanes No. 48, Colonias Las Tórtolas, Delegación Tlalpan, México, D.F., C.P. 14000, as assignors, have made an invention entitled "WATER HEATER OF ENDORSEMENT WITH IONIZED IGNITION AND CONTROL OF ELECTRONIC TEMPERATURE FOR HEATERS OF CIRCULATION FORCED WITH SOLAR APPLICATION OF ENERGY" as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, which is concurrently filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GRUPO CALOREX, S. DE R.L. DE C.V., a body politic and corporate under the laws of MEXICO, whose address is AV. MICHOACÁN No. 105, COL.

GUADALUPE DEL MORAL, MÉXICO, D.F., C.P. 09300, MÉXICO, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and

all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

ROCÍO MEZA DÍAZ

Date: February 22nd, 2008

CARLOS ALEJANDRO SILVA IMILAN

Date: February 22nd, 2008